DocuSign Envelope ID: EB6169EE-06A2-4ECE-898A-0CB6097E7AAS5

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 19-057-R
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 19-057-R (“Main Agreement”) dated October 4, 2018 between Safeware, Inc. (“Contractor”) and
the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
OCTOBER 1, 2023 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2024. THERE ARE FIVE (5) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWALS

REMAINING.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AUTHORIZED DocuSigned by:

Webonsi -
SIGNATURE: by

aaaaa 190484

MeToni ﬁurTey

NAME:

Assistant Purchasing Agent
TITLE:

9/22/2023
DATE /22/

SAFEWARE, INC.

AUTHORIZED

/Docusigned by:
SIGNATURE: (W

SACCSCFCA 44T

Richard L Bond

NAME:
VP Sales
TITLE:
9/15/2023
DATE: /15/
1

Agreement No. 19-057-R
Amendment No. 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: EB6169EE-06A2-4ECE-898A-0CB6097E7AA5

County of Fairfax, Virginia

AMENDMENT

Date: September 29, 2022

AMENDMENT NO. 1

CONTRACT TITLE: Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness Equipment and Related Services

CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO.
Safeware, Inc. 1000011775 4400008468
4403 Forbes Blvd

Lanham, MD 20706

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400008468 is amended to renew for one (1) year at existing prices,
terms and conditions, effective October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024. This is the first of five
renewal options.

Please provide a current Certification of Insurance (COl) in accordance with the CONTRACT
INSURANCE PROVISIONS, within ten (10) days after receipt of this executed amendment.

V.cy é%z:ﬁéllﬁjL’

ACCEPTANCE:

BY:
(Title)
(-7-20272
(Printed) {Date)
DocuSigned by:
Stowe Pitrson
Lee Ann Pender, CPPO
. Director/County Purchasing Agent

or

DISTRIBUTION:

Dept. of Finance — Accounts Payable/e Contract Specialist Supervisor — J. Pun

FRD - Jason Stanley ACS, Team 1 — Chan Park

FCPD - Kerene Gordon
Sheriff's Office — Michelle Nelson

Contractor — email: Keith Hyatt, khyatt@safewareinc.com
Contractor — email: Rick Bond, rbond@safewareinc.com
Omnia - email: Victoria Palmieri, Victoria.Palmieri@omniapartners.com

Department of Procurement & Material Management
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427
Fairfax, VA 22035-0013

Website: www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement/
Phone 703-324-3201, TTY:711, Fax: 703-324-3228



